20140509000140390 05/09/2014 11:28:13 AM DEEDS 1/2

Jeff W. Parmer Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LI	D BY:	GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:	
	LC	Jeffrey A. Hendricks V331M:11 Creek	Dal
850 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite Birmingham, Alabama 35209	210	Birmingham, A	3524
STATE OF ALABAMA)		
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	STATUTORY)	Y WARRANTY DEED	
no/100 (\$78,500.00) DOLLARS, Renasant Bank as Successor to Nowhereof is hereby acknowledged, to	and other good and value was F Bank, it successor the GRANTOR does her referred to as GRANTE	I in consideration of Seventy Eight Thousand Five able consideration, this day in hand paid to the un- is and assigns (herein referred to as GRANTOR), beby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the E), his heirs and assigns, the following described to-wit:	dersigned the receipt GRANTEE
Lot 6A, according to a recorded in Map Bool	a Resurvey of Lots 6 k 41, Page 127, in th	-8 Oak Mountain Preserve, Phase 1, as e Probate Office of Shelby County, Alaba	ıma.
Together with Easeme Crest Way, as shown County, Alabama.	ent for ingress/egress on Map Book 40, pa	s along the 60 foot easement of Oak Mounge 144, in the Probate Office of Shelby	ntain
\$58,875.00 of the Purchas	se Price was paid from th	te proceeds of a mortgage recorded simultaneously	y herewith.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tratenements, appurtenances, and improve	act or parcel of land above rovements unto the said of	ve described together with all and singular the right GRANTEE, his heirs and assigns forever.	ıts, privileges,
GRANTOR makes no warranty or contain that the GRANTOR has neither since the day of the acquisition there	er permitted or suffered a	nature of the quality of title to the property herein only lien, encumbrance or adverse claim to the property as set forth hereinabove.	conveyed other erty herein
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GR	CAN I OR has hereunto si	et their hand and seal this the day of May	, 2014.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said GR	CANTOR HAS HEREUNIO S	Renasant Bank as Successor to M&F Bank By: Steve Moody Its Senior Vice President	, 2014.
STATE OF TO		Renasant Bankas Successor to M&F Bank By: Steve Moody	, 2014.
STATE OF [N] COUNTY OF [N], III ams [N] I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, i Senior Vice President of Renasant Ba	in and for said County, is ank as Successor to M& his day that, being inform	Renasant Bank as Successor to M&F Bank By: Steve Moody Its Senior Vice President a said State, hereby certify that Steve Moody whose F Bank, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and and of the contents, he as such Senior Vice President	se name as
STATE OF IN COUNTY OF WILLIAMS IN the undersigned, a Notary Public, i Senior Vice President of Renasant Bato me, acknowledged before me on the	in and for said County, is ank as Successor to M& his day that, being informulatily for and as the a	Renasmit Bank as Successor to M&F Bank By: Steve Moody Its Senior Vice President a said State, hereby certify that Steve Moody whose Bank, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and and of the contents, he as such Senior Vice President of said bank.	se name as

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Grantor's Name	M&F Bank	Grantee's Name	•
Mailing Address	9135 Carothers Pkwy.	Mailing Address 6331 Mill Creek Way	
	Franklin, TN 37067		Birmingham, AL 35242
		<u> </u>	
Property Address	Lot 6A, Oak Mountain Crest Way	Date of Sale	5/6/14
	Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price	\$ 78,500.00
		or	
		_ Actual Value or	\$
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten	ne) (Recordation of docum	this form can be verified in the nentary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other	e following documentary ed)
If the conveyance of above, the filing of the	ocument presented for receiving this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the req	uired information referenced
		Instructions	
Grantor's name and to property and their	l mailing address - provide : r current mailing address.	the name of the person or per	sons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of the person or per	sons to whom interest
Property address - t	he physical address of the	property being conveyed, if av	ailable.
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
Total purchase price being conveyed by t	e - the total amount paid for he instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property, cord.	both real and personal,
conveyed by the inst	property is not being sold, the trument offered for record. It is the assessor's current ma	he true value of the property, l This may be evidenced by an rket value.	ooth real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
excluding current user responsibility of valu	e valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimate as determined by the local off of purposes will be used and the hold.	icial charged with the
accurate. I further un	f my knowledge and belief derstand that any false sta ed in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>	that the information contained tements claimed on this form (75 § 40-22-1 (h).	in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date 5/9/14		Print Jeff W. Parmer	
Unattested	/	Sign ////////////////////////////////////	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/	Owner/Agent) circle one

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/09/2014 11:28:13 AM S37.00 CHERRY

20140509000140390

Form RT-1